
Day*
Date Day Imsaaq

Fajr

Iqamaah
Iftar

Maghrib

Iqamaah

Isha

Iqamaah
DUA'S

*1 3/11/2024 Monday 6:15 6:30 7:31 7:41 9:00 Du'a for Breaking Fast

2 3/12/2024 Tuesday 6:14 6:30 7:31 7:41 9:00 Dhahaba zama'u wa btallati-l-uruqu 

3 3/13/2024 Wednesday 6:13 6:30 7:32 7:42 9:00 wa thabata-l-ajru Inshallahu.   

4 3/14/2024 Thursday 6:12 6:30 7:32 7:42 9:00 “The thirst has gone and the veins 

5 3/15/2024 Friday 6:10 6:30 7:33 7:43 9:00 are quenched, and reward is confirmed,

6 3/16/2024 Saturday 6:09 6:25 7:33 7:43 9:05 if Allah wills.” {Abu Dawood}

7 3/17/2024 Sunday 6:08 6:25 7:34 7:44 9:05 (Followed by Du'a for Eating)

8 3/18/2024 Monday 6:07 6:25 7:34 7:44 9:05 BISMILLAH

9 3/19/2024 Tuesday 6:06 6:25 7:35 7:45 9:05

10 3/20/2024 Wednesday 6:05 6:25 7:35 7:45 9:05 D'ua After the Adhan

11 3/21/2024 Thursday 6:04 6:20 7:36 7:46 9:05 Allah's Apostle said, who

12 3/22/2024 Friday 6:03 6:20 7:36 7:46 9:05 ever after listening to the

13 3/23/2024 Saturday 6:02 6:20 7:37 7:47 9:05 adhan says:

14 3/24/2024 Sunday 6:00 6:20 7:37 7:47 9:05 Alaa humma Rabba

15 3/25/2024 Monday 5:59 6:20 7:38 7:48 9:05 Haadhihi-d-da watit taa

16 3/26/2024 Tuesday 5:58 6:15 7:38 7:48 9:10 mati was salaatil qa-ima

17 3/27/2024 Wednesday 5:57 6:15 7:39 7:49 9:10 ti, ati Muhammadan al

18 3/28/2024 Thursday 5:56 6:15 7:39 7:49 9:10 wasi lata wal fadi lata,

19 3/29/2024 Friday 5:55 6:15 7:39 7:49 9:10 wab'ath hu maqaman

20 3/30/2024 Saturday 5:53 6:15 7:40 7:50 9:10 Muhamadan il ladhi wa

21 3/31/2024 Sunday 5:52 6:15 7:40 7:50 9:10 adtahu.

22 4/1/2024 Monday 5:51 6:10 7:41 7:51 9:10

23 4/2/2024 Tuesday 5:50 6:10 7:41 7:51 9:10

24 4/3/2024 Wednesday 5:49 6:10 7:42 7:52 9:10

25 4/4/2024 Thursday 5:48 6:10 7:42 7:52 9:10

26 4/5/2024 Friday 5:46 6:10 7:43 7:53 9:10

27 4/6/2024 Saturday 5:45 6:05 7:43 7:53 9:15

28 4/7/2024 Sunday 5:44 6:05 7:44 7:54 9:15

29 4/8/2024 Monday 5:43 6:05 7:44 7:54 9:15

*30 4/9/2024 Tuesday 5:42 6:05 7:45 7:55 9:15

* Ramadan start and end date subject to Moonsighting.

Coordinators: Tallim Samad - 954-612-4579

  Zuhr Iqaamah is at 1:50 p.m. - Asr Iqaamah is at 5:15 p.m.

Munir Khan 954-644-2719    Moien Mohamed - 954-394-7217  

(O Allah! Lord of this perfect call (of not 

ascribing partners to You) and of the 

regular prayer which is going to be 

established! Kindly give Muhammad the 

right of intercession and superiority and 

send him (on the Day of Judgment) to the 

best and the highest place in Paradise 

which You promised him)', (Bukhari)
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